1	RES 2022-043
2 3 4	AUTHORIZING DONATION OF FUNDS FOR ACCESSIBLE WATER IMPROVEMENTS
5 6 7	Dane County Parks partners with community organizations on accessible water improvements throughout Dane County.
8 9 10 11 12 13 14	 The Foundation for Dane County Parks has raised \$42,720 for projects at Babcock and Fish Camp County Parks: \$30,000 from the Donna Hilgendorf Estate (Fish Camp) \$3,485 from donations in memory of Donna Hilgendorf (Fish Camp) \$9,235 from the Madison Community Foundation, Muskies Inc., Courtier Foundation and private gifts (Babcock)
15 16 17 18 19	The Friends of Lake Kegonsa Society (FOLKS) would also like to donate \$5,000 toward the development of an accessible fishing pier at Fish Camp County Park.
20 21 22 23	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Dane County Board of Supervisors and the Dane County Executive hereby accept \$42,720.25 in funds from the Foundation for Dane County Parks for development of accessible water improvements.
24 25 26 27	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Dane County Board of Supervisors and the Dane County Executive hereby accept \$5,000 in funds from the Friends of Lake Kegonsa Society (FOLKS) for development of accessible fishing at Fish Camp County Park.
28 29 30 31 32	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Dane County Board of Supervisors and the Dane County Executive gives thanks to Donna and Dennis Hilgendorf, friends and family of Donna and Dennis Hilgendorf, the Foundation for Dane County Parks, the Madison Community Foundation, Muskies Inc. Courtier Foundation, FOLKS, and private donors for their generous donations.
33 34 35 36	BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED, that revenue account LEWSLUNY 81566 and expense account LEWSLUNY 57021 be increased by \$47,720.25. These funds shall carry forward until expended.